





National Service Scheme

<u>Meditation & Mental Health</u> <u>"HAR GHAR DHYAN"</u>

3rd March, 2023

The National Service Scheme unit of SLC participated in the Programme on Meditation & Mental Health Under 'HAR GHAR DHYAN' on 3rd March, 2023 at 3:00 pm onwards organised by the **Gandhi Bhawan University of Delhi, Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav**. The venue of Programme was Multipurpose Hall, University of Delhi Sports Complex. The event was a part of the centenary celebration of University of Delhi.

The Chief Guest of the Programme was **Padma Vibhushan Shraddheya Gurudev Sri Sri Ravi Shankar Ji, Founder of Art of Living**. Distinguished Guest was Shri Manohar Lal Khattar, Hon,ble Chief Minister of Haryana. Inaugural Function was presided by Prof. Yogesh Singh, Hon,ble Vice Chancellor, University of Delhi.

5 students of SLC participated in this event where they were allotted several duties during the Programme such as stage management, maintaining the decorum of the hall, etc.















To Rejoice the Spirit of Centenary Celebrations of University of Delhi & Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav

Gandhi Bhawan, University of Delhi

Cordially Invites you for a Special Lecture on

MEDITATION & MENTAL HEALTH

HAR GHAR DHYAN

Chief Guest



Padma Vibhushan Shraddheya Gurudev Sri Sri Ravi Shankar Founder, Art of Living

Distinguished Guest



Shri Manohar Lal Khattar Hon,ble Chief Minister of Haryana Presided by



Prof Yogesh Singh Hon.ble Vice-Chancellor University of Delhi

on 3rd March 2023 at 03:00 PM onwards

Venue

Multipurpose Hall, University Sports Complex University of Delhi



Dr. Vikas Gupta Registrar, University of Delhi Tel. 011-27067853 RSVP

Prof KP Singh Director, Gandhi Bhawan +91-9818057510







शताब्दी समारोह और आजादी का अमृत महोत्सव की श्रुंखला में

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

ध्यान एवं मानसिक स्वास्थ्य

पर विशेष व्याख्यान के लिए आपको सादर आमंत्रित करता है।

पद्म विभूषण श्रद्धेय गुरुदेव श्री श्री रवि शंकर जी

संस्थापक - आर्ट ऑफ लिविंग फाउण्डेशन

विशिष्ट अतिथि

श्री मनोहर लाल खट्टर

माननीय मुख्यमंत्री, हरियाणा

अध्यक्षता

प्रो. योगेश सिंह

कुलपति, दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

3 मार्च, 2023 अपराह्न 03:00 बजे

स्थान:

बहुउद्देशीय सभागार

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय खेल परिसर, दिल्ली 110007

डॉ. विकास गुप्ता

कुलसचिव

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

ईमेल: registrar@du.ac.in

दूरभाष: 011-27667853

प्रो. केपी सिंह

निदेशक, गाँधी भवन

दूरभाष: 011-9818057510

सुरक्षा निर्देश:

प्रवेश के लिए निमंत्रण पत्र अनिवार्य है और यह अहस्तातरणीय है।

आपसे अनुरोध है कि अपराह 02.30 बने स्थान ग्रहण कर लें।
कुपया इस निमंत्रण पत्र को किसी भी सरकारी संगठन द्वारा जारी पहचान पत्र के साथ लायें।

4. दीक्षांत समारोह स्थल के भीतर हैंड बैग/कैमरा तथा अन्य उलैक्टोनिक गैंबंटस लाना वर्जित है। रीक्षांत समापेह स्थल के भीतर खाद्य पदार्थ और पंयजल लाने की अनुमति नहीं है।

पार्किंग सुविधा विश्वविद्यालय के गेट नं. 2सी पर उपलब्ध है।

पूरे कार्यक्रम का सीधा प्रसारण दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय के वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध होगा